

Town of Mendon
Highway Dept
101 Semmel Road
Honeoye Falls, NY 14472-1199



August 5th, 2026

TO: Joe Alati and the Mendon Town Board

FROM: Pete Doyle, Mendon Highway Superintendent
Carter Whitmore, Head Mechanic

RE: Intent to Purchase

I am requesting that the Town Board approve of the following purchase:

- 3046R Compact Utility Tractor with attachments described in the quote from LandPro Equipment. Price not to exceed \$87,048.28 (per Sourcewell contract 112624-DAC). To be paid from account DA5130.2

Please see the attached quote dated May 6, 2026 for further information.

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513-2789 US
FED ID: 36-2382580
UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Eric Perry
LandPro Equipment LLC
7689 Ridge Road West Brockport, NY 14420

Prepared For

TOWN OF MENDON HIGHWAY
DEPARTMENT
101 SEMMEL RD
HONEOYE FALLS, NY 144729755

Prepared By

Eric Perry
LandPro Equipment LLC
7689 Ridge Road West
Brockport, NY 14420
(585) 202-9534
eperry@landproequip.com

Quote Id 2042099**Creation Date** 06-May-2026**Expiration Date** 05-Jun-2026

Quote Summary

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	QTY In Group	Extended
3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp) Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: 14-Jul-2026	\$59,617.59	\$48,886.44	1	\$48,886.44
Zuidberg Front 3pt Hitch & PTO Contract: Open Market	\$14,552.00	\$13,836.46	1	\$13,836.46
HLA Snow SNOW BLADE 60" 6 WAY 3600 SERIES CAT I Snow Equipment Contract: Open Market	\$7,530.00	\$6,808.20	1	\$6,808.20
Pronovost P-620 COMBO SNOWBLOWER PRONOVOST GR. 1 (52") Snow Equipment Contract: Open Market	\$10,626.00	\$9,758.40	1	\$9,758.40
320R Loader Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70) Price Effective Date: 22-Jul-2026	\$7,366.80	\$6,040.78	1	\$6,040.78
66 in. Foundry Bucket (14.6 cu. ft.) Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70)	\$1,718.00	\$1,718.00	1	\$1,718.00
Equipment Total				\$87,048.28

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____



JOHN DEERE

Customer:

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

☐ Vendor: Deere & Company

2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513-2789 US

FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

☐ Signature on all LOIs and POs with a signature line

☐ Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID

☐ Sold to street address

☐ Ship to street address (no PO box)

☐ Bill to contact name and phone number

☐ Bill to address

☐ Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax exemption certificate)

☐ Membership number if required by the contract

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.

For any questions, please contact:

Eric Perry

LandPro Equipment LLC

7689 Ridge Road West

Brockport, NY 14420

Work Phone: (585) 202-9534

Cell Phone: (585) 202-9534

Email: eperry@landproequip.com



\$87,048.28

Accepted By : X _____



Selling Equipment

Quote # 2042099
Customer TOWN OF MENDON HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)

QTY In Group : 1

Hours --- Suggested List
Serial Number --- \$59,617.59
Stock Number --- Selling Price
Contract Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70) \$48,886.44
Price Effective Date 14-Jul-2026 Discount Amount
PUK Parent Serial # --- (\$10,731.15)

Equipment Summary

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
0291LV	3046R Compact Utility Tractor (34 PTO hp)	1	\$41,580.00	18.0%	(\$7,484.40)	\$34,095.60

Base / Options

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
0202	United States	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
2051	Snow Cab with Standard Seat	1	\$12,068.00	18.0%	(\$2,172.24)	\$9,895.76
2660	Factory Installed Stereo	1	\$730.00	18.0%	(\$131.40)	\$598.60
1520	eHydro™	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
3401	Less Mid PTO (Snow Cab Only)	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
4061	Less iMatch™ Quick Hitch Category 1	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
3331	Dual Mid & Single Electrohydraulic Rear SCV (Snow Cab Only)	1	\$1,307.00	18.0%	(\$235.26)	\$1,071.74
5231	43x16.00 - 20NHS 6PR R14 Titan	1	\$1,065.00	18.0%	(\$191.70)	\$873.30



6231	27x8.50-15 NHS 8PR R14T Titan	1	\$179.00	18.0%	(\$32.22)	\$146.78
1795	Less Loader	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Base / Options			\$56,929.00		(\$10,247.22)	\$46,681.78

Dealer Attachments

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
LVB24844	External Mirror Kit (Cab Only)	1	\$264.00	18.0%	(\$47.52)	\$216.48
RE265955	Air Seat Suspension Kit	1	\$687.69	18.0%	(\$123.78)	\$563.91
BLV10895	Turnable Front Fender Kit (Cab Only)	1	\$786.50	18.0%	(\$141.57)	\$644.93
BLV10892	Rear Fender Extension Kit (Cab Only)	1	\$433.40	18.0%	(\$78.01)	\$355.39
LVB24851	Horn Kit (Cab Only)	1	\$52.80	18.0%	(\$9.50)	\$43.30
BM17968	Rear Wheel Weight, 48.5 lb	2	\$334.40	18.0%	(\$60.19)	\$274.21
LVB25004	Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 55 lb (25 kg)	2	\$129.80	18.0%	(\$23.36)	\$106.44
Total Dealer Attachments			\$2,688.59		(\$483.93)	\$2,204.66
Selling Price Subtotal						\$48,886.44
Total Selling Price						\$48,886.44



Zuidberg Front 3pt Hitch & PTO

Hours	---	QTY In Group : 1
Serial Number	---	Suggested List
Stock Number	---	\$14,552.00
Contract	Open Market	Selling Price
PUK Parent Serial #	---	\$13,836.46
		Discount Amount
		(\$715.54)

Equipment Summary

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
1	Zuidberg Front Hitch (#1404549) 1700# lift capacity	1	\$4,209.00	7.0%	(\$294.63)	\$3,914.37

Base / Options

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
1	Front PTO (#1003726) 540 RPM, Clockwise (CW) Rotation, Spline 6	1	\$6,013.00	7.0%	(\$420.91)	\$5,592.09
Total Base / Options			\$10,222.00		(\$715.54)	\$9,506.46

Dealer Attachments

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
	Setup & Installation	1	\$3,630.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$3,630.00
	Freight to LandPro	1	\$700.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$700.00
Total Dealer Attachments			\$4,330.00		\$0.00	\$4,330.00
Selling Price Subtotal						\$13,836.46
Total Selling Price						\$13,836.46



HLA Snow SNOW BLADE 60" 6 WAY 3600 SERIES CAT I Snow Equipment

QTY In Group : 1

Suggested List

Hours	---	\$7,530.00
Serial Number	---	Selling Price
Stock Number	---	\$6,808.20
Contract	Open Market	Discount Amount
PUK Parent Serial #	---	(\$721.80)

Equipment Summary

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
1	HLA Snow SNOW BLADE 60" 6 WAY 3600 SERIES CAT I Snow Equipment	1	\$7,218.00	10.0%	(\$721.80)	\$6,496.20
Total Base / Options			\$7,218.00		(\$721.80)	\$6,496.20

Other Charges

Description	List Price
Setup & Installation	\$312.00
Total Adjustments	\$312.00
Selling Price Subtotal	\$6,808.20
Total Selling Price	\$6,808.20



**Pronovost P-620 COMBO SNOWBLOWER PRONOVOST GR. 1 (52")
Snow Equipment**

QTY In Group : 1

Suggested List

Hours	---	---	\$10,626.00
Serial Number	---	---	Selling Price
Stock Number	---	---	\$9,758.40
Contract	Open Market	Open Market	Discount Amount
PUK Parent Serial #	---	---	(\$867.60)

Equipment Summary

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
1	Pronovost P-620 COMBO SNOWBLOWER PRONOVOST GR. 1 (52") Snow Equipment	1	\$8,676.00	10.0%	(\$867.60)	\$7,808.40
Total Base / Options			\$8,676.00		(\$867.60)	\$7,808.40

Other Charges

Description	List Price
Freight	\$750.00
Setup & Installation	\$1,200.00
Total Adjustments	\$1,950.00
Selling Price Subtotal	\$9,758.40
Total Selling Price	\$9,758.40



320R Loader

QTY In Group : 1

Hours	---	Suggested List
Serial Number	---	\$7,366.80
Stock Number	---	Selling Price
Contract	Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70)	\$6,040.78
Price Effective Date	22-Jul-2026	Discount Amount
PUK Parent Serial #	---	(\$1,326.02)

Equipment Summary

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
1350P	320R Loader	1	\$7,269.00	18.0%	(\$1,308.42)	\$5,960.58

Base / Options

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
0202	United States	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
0409	English	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
1310	Mounting frame and hoses	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
4312	Hoses and parts for mid-valve connection	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
7020	John Deere™ Compact Utility Tractor (CUT) carrier	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
5240	Hood guard	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
6995	Less ballast box	1	\$0.00	18.0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
8750	Less bucket	1	(\$989.00)	18.0%	\$178.02	(\$810.98)
Total Base / Options			\$6,280.00		(\$1,130.40)	\$5,149.60

Dealer Attachments

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
BW15244	Skid Steer Attachment Carrier	1	\$1,086.80	18.0%	(\$195.62)	\$891.18
Total Dealer Attachments			\$1,086.80		(\$195.62)	\$891.18
Selling Price Subtotal						\$6,040.78
Total Selling Price						\$6,040.78



66 in. Foundry Bucket (14.6 cu. ft.)

QTY In Group : 1

Hours	---	Suggested List
Serial Number	---	\$1,718.00
Stock Number	---	Selling Price
Contract	Sourcewell Grounds Maint 112624-DAC (PG NB CG 70)	\$1,718.00
PUK Parent Serial #	---	Discount Amount
		\$0.00

Equipment Summary

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount %	Discount \$	Adjusted Selling Price
KV11636	66 in. Foundry Bucket (14.6 cu. ft.)	1	\$1,718.00	0.0%	\$0.00	\$1,718.00
Total Base / Options			\$1,718.00		\$0.00	\$1,718.00
Selling Price Subtotal						\$1,718.00
Total Selling Price						\$1,718.00